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1. Overall Description:

SA4 thanks SA2 for the LS on FS_XRM Ph2 (S2-2405625/S4-240874) and would like to provide the feedback as following:
· Question1 [for SA4, RAN2 and RAN3]: PDU Set correlation information (Sol#23) provides the dependency relationship among PDU Sets. Does SA4, RAN2 and RAN3 see any improvement with adding inter-PDU set correlation information to assist RAN making PDU set discarding decision as comparing to the existing (R18) PDU Set information that is already provided by the AS?
· Reply 1: Release 18 TS 26.522 contains guidelines that assign PDU Set Importance implicitly taking dependency between PDU Sets into account. There is no consensus in SA4 yet to support explicit inter PDU Set dependency. 
· Question2 [for SA4]: In Sol#29, PDU Set QoS or ordinary per packet based QoS (e.g. PER, PDB) can be applied for different media streams multiplexed in an IP flow, SA2 would like to ask SA4 whether a media stream (e.g. a video RTP stream) can include packet which is not related to PDU Set?
Reply 2: Yes. [For example, in case of multiplexing RTP and RTCP traffic using a same UDP port, the RTCP PDUs are not be marked. However, for a single media stream, i.e., a video stream, each PDUs should be marked if PDU Set marking is enabled for this video stream.]
 SA4 is also further studying this issue in FS_5G_RTP_Ph2. 
· Question4 [for SA4 and RAN2]: In Sol#30, the PSA UPF may identify the size of incoming burst based on N6 protocol, and send it to NG-RAN to assist RAN scheduling.
· To SA4: is it possible that the application server provides the burst size in the first packet of the burst via N6? 
· Reply 4: Yes. It is possible since there are cases where the application server can get aware of the data burst size before sending it out. However, it depends on the application implementations and there are cases where it may introduce additional latency, thus it needs to be confirmed by the application layer that such feature is available, or even feasible given the application requirements. SA4 is studying the enhancement of data burst related traffic characteristics in FS_5G_RTP_Ph2, which will be documented in TR 26.822.  
· Question5 [for SA4]: Some of the solutions support only QUIC-based media delivery. Can SA4 provide feedback on choosing only solutions for PDU Set identification for encrypted traffic that only support QUIC as transport protocol?
Reply 5: It may be fine to use QUIC as transport protocol. However, it is suggested to also consider other protocols. SA4 hasn't studied QUIC for Real Time Communication services yet. SA4 may provide additional information on QUIC if there is further study or normative work.
2. Actions:

To SA2:
ACTION: SA4 kindly asks SA2 to take the above into account and provide feedback if any.
3. Date of Next SA4 Meetings:
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